
  

May and June 2024 



    

Date Location Activity Meet Point Leader 

Wed 08/05/2024 Etherow Lodge Park  Himalayan Balsam removal, willow weaving, 
bramble control, path resurfacing 

Picnic table in centre of park, Hollingworth, Hyde SK14 8QH - 
Parking at Printers Fold, Southern entrance to the park.  

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Mon 13/05/2024 Cheetham Park Planting up beds, balsam bashing and general 
maintenance  

The New Stalybridge Labour Club Car Park,  Acres Lane, 
Stalybridge,  SK15 2JR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Tue 14/05/2024 Brushes  Himalayan Balsam control, path maintenance 
& litter clearance 

Besom Lane car park off Huddersfield Road, Millbrook, 
Stalybridge SK15 3EY 

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Thu 16/05/2024 Vincent Park Himalayan Balsam- strimming and hand 
pulling 

Junction of Sheffield and Mottram Road, Godley, Hyde. SK14 2PJ  Katie; 07519 617515 

Fri 17/05/2024 Folly Field Himalayan Balsam- strimming and hand 
pulling 

Track next to Godley Off Licence- Mottram Road, Hyde SK14 
2PE 

Katie; 07519 617515 

Mon 20/05/2024 Staleyway  Himalayan Balsam control, path maintenance 
& litter clearance 

Staley Way car park, bottom of Huddersfield Road, Stalybridge, 
SK15 2QA  

Trianna; 07736 606299 

Thu 23/05/2024 Stamford Park General Maintenance Stamford Park Depot, Stamford Park, Astley Road, Stalybridge, 
SK15 2JT 

Debbie; 07870 872720 

Fri 24/05/2024 Hyde Park Himalayan Balsam, drain clearance, general 
maintenance.  

Bandstand, Hyde Park, Lodge Lane, SK14 4JX  Katie; 07519 617515 

Tue 28/05/2024 Ryecroft Hall & Asheton 
Ave 

Site maintenance, installing fencing, ivy 
removal, plant bed care 

Ryecroft Hall car park, by rear entrance, Audenshaw. M34 5GP Trianna; 07736 606299 

Wed 29/05/2024 Folly Field Himalayan Balsam- strimming and hand 
pulling 

Track next to Godley Off Licence- Mottram Road, Hyde SK14 
2PE 

Katie; 07519 617515 

Fri 31/05/2024 Coffee Morning  Join us for a brew at Bridge View Café 
between 10:30-12. Everyone welcome 

Bridge View Café, Portland Basin, Ashton-under-Lyne OL7 0QA Hannah; 07923438594 

Tue 04/06/2024 Haughton Dale  Himalayan Balsam and general maintenance Car park at bottom of Meadow Lane, Haughton Green, Denton. 
M34 7QA 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 07/06/2024 Hurst Clough Himalayan Balsam and litter picking Hurst Clough car park, Broadbottom Road, Mottram. SK14 6HY Katie; 07519 617515 

Mon 10/06/2024 Cheetham Park General maintenance and footpath work  The New Stalybridge Labour Club Car Park, Acres Lane, 
Stalybridge,  SK15 2JR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Tue 11/06/2024 Egmont Street General Maintenance Friends Group Gardens entrance, off Egmont Street, Mossley, 
OL5 9NB  

Debbie; 07870 872720 

Wed 12/06/2024 Roaches Himalayan Balsam and general maintenance Winterford Road Bridge, Mossley. OL5 9ED  Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 14/06/2024 Gower Hey Woods Himalayan Balsam and general maintenance Osborne Road, Gee Cross, Hyde. SK14 5PY  Katie; 07519 617515 

Thu 20/06/2024 Waterloo General Maintenance Park Pavilion, Store St, Ashton. OL7 9QA  Debbie; 07870 872720 

Tue 25/06/2024 Hulmes wood/Lower 
Haughton Dale  

Himalayan Balsam and general maintenance Stockport Road lay-by, Denton. M34 6ET  Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 28/06/2024 Hyde Park Himalayan Balsam, footpath clearance, 
general maintenance.  

Bandstand, Hyde Park, Lodge Lane, SK14 4JX  Katie; 07519 617515 

Fri 28/06/2024 Haughton Green Playing 
Fields 

Litter picking and general maintenance  Bakewell Avenue car park, off Matlock Road, Haughton Green, 
Denton. M34 7DR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

 


